The Fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are set out below. These
disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

West Yorkshire Pension Fund

142

At 31-Mar-2023 Asset type At 31-Mar-2024

£000   £000

1,441,186 Bonds 1,549,630

614,400 Cash deposits 760,571

37,117 Cash at bank 107,244

2,092,703 Total 2,417,445

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the net assets
available to pay benefits. The assumed interest rate volatility is 311 basis point (BPS) for 2023/24 (210 BPS in 2022/23).

The analysis that follows assumes increase in interest rates from 210 basis points to 311 basis points which indicates
volatility in interest rates over a 12-month period and that the market is experiencing fluctuations due to factors such as
economic conditions, inflation expectations and monetary policy changes. The effect in the year on the net assets available
to pay benefits of a +/- 311 BPS change in interest rates.

Asset type
Value at

31-Mar-2024
Value on
Increase

Value on
decrease

   +311BPS -311BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds 1,549,630 1,597,823 1,501,437

Cash deposits 760,571 784,225 736,917

Cash at bank 107,244 110,579 103,909

Total change in assets available 2,417,445 2,492,627 2,342,263

Asset type
Value at

31-Mar-2023
Value on
Increase

Value on
decrease

   +210BPS -210BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds 1,441,186 1,471,451 1,410,921

Cash deposits 614,400 627,302 601,498

Cash at bank 37,117 37,896 36,338

Total change in assets available 2,092,703 2,136,649 2,048,757

c) Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in
any currency other than the functional currency of the Fund (GBP). The Fund holds both monetary and non-monetary assets
denominated in currencies other than GBP.

The following tables summarise the Fund’s currency exposure as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023:

Currency exposure - asset type
Value as at

31-Mar-2024